NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Council of the City of Richmond Heights, 
State of Ohio, that:  

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to enter into agreements with the Cuyahoga 
County District Board of Health for calendar years 2011 through 2013, for a cost to the 
City of Ten Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($10,250.00). 

Section 2: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council 
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open 
meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its